

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 13706/2008

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2007 in WP No. 17902/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

S.CLARA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 13/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)           Petitioner-In-Person.  
For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice to respondent no.1 on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition.

No notice is required to be issued to other respondents for the time being.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master